
Nebraska Arborists Association 

2024 Board of Directors 

Updated 1/16/24  Board Director Term – 3 Years 
President Term – 2 Years (Starting 2007) 
Secretary Term – 3 Years (Starting 2008) 
Treasurer Term – 3 Years (Starting 2008) 

Dustin Nelson, President 

DnTree LLC 

10825 108th Street 

Weeping Water, NE 68463 

Phone: (402) 880-0280 

Email: dustytreecare@gmail.com 

Term: 2022 – 2025 

 

Samantha Rozic, President-Elect 

Heroes Lawn Care 

PO Box 390324  

Omaha, NE 68139 

Work Phone: (402) 899-0225 

Home Phone: (402) 890-2992 

Email: srozic@heroeslawncare.com 

Term: 2024-2026 
 

Jorge Cardenas, Treasurer 

Asplundh Tree Expert, LLC 

5906 South 77th St 

Ralston, NE  68127 

Cell Phone: (402) 217-4684 

Email: jcardenas6@asplundh.com 

Term: 2023-2025 
 

Tom Anderson, Secretary 

Wright Tree Service, LLC 

62171 US Hwy 275 

Glenwood, IA 51534 

Cell Phone: (402) 672-0163 

Work Phone: (402) 672.0163 

Email: tanderson@wrighttree.com 

Term: 2020-2023 

 

Tim Crowl, Director 
Crowl Tree Service  

3710 Highway 8  

Superior, NE 68978 

Cell Phone: (402) 469-3337 

Email: treemancrowl@yahoo.com 

Term: 2022-2024 

Michael Seuferer, Director 
Asplundh Tree Expert, LLC 

4330 W Huntington Ave. 

Lincoln, NE 68524 

Cell Phone: (402) 432-1276 

Email: michael.seuferer@gmail.com 

Term: 2023-2025 

 

Ann Powers, Director 
University of Nebraska - Lincoln 
3310 Holdrege St. 

Lincoln, NE 68583 

Cell Phone: (402) 890-3956 

Email: apowers4@unl.edu 

Term: 2024-2026 
 

Alyssa Brodersen, NAA Executive Director 

521 First Street  

PO Box 10 

Milford, NE  68405 

Phone: (402) 761-2219 

Email: alyssa@nearborists.org 

Website: www.NEarborists.org 
 

Phil Pierce, NAA Board Advisor 
Consultant Forester 
18307 S 132nd St. 

Springfield, NE 68059 

Home Phone: (402) 253-2860 

Email:  foresterphil@gmail.com  
 

Stacy Hughes, NAA Board Advisor 

Terry Hughes Tree Service 

15802 Fairview Road 

Gretna, NE  68028 

Work Phone: (402) 558-8198 

Email: stacy@hughestree.com  
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